

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore  
**Special Case No. 04/2025**

**CNR: WBSP01-000033-2024**

Ref.: Nadial PS Case no: 208/2024 Dated: 31.12.2024  
U/s- 74/351(2) BNS & U/s- 10/17 of the POCSO Act, 2012

Present: Rimpa Roy, Judge (JO code: WB00822),  
Special Court & 2nd A.S.J.,  
Alipore, South 24-Parganas.

Order No.01  
Dt. 02.01.2025

Received the FIR and formal FIR in sealed envelope along with redacted copies of the same along with other documents from the court of the Ld. A.C.J.M, Alipore, South 24 Parganas.

Register the same as Special Case No. 04 of 2025 under section 74/351(2)/54 BNS and under section 10/17 of the POCSO Act, 2012.

To 17.06.2025 for I.O's report.

Sd/-  
Judge, Special Court &  
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.