

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore

Spl Case - 04/2025
CNR-WBSP01-000033-2015

Present: Rimpa Roy , (JO Code – WB00822), Special Court
& 2nd A.S.J.,
Alipore, South 24-Parganas.

Order No. 18
Dt. 21.11.2025

All accused on bail are present by filing hazira.

Received a part record from Ld A.C.J.M along with statements
U/s 183 B.N.S.S in two sealed envelops.

Let the same be filed with the case record.

Date is fixed for I.O's report.

I.O has filed a progress report.

Let this be kept in the record.

Case is adjourned.

Fix 05.01.2026 for appearance of accused and I.O's report.

sd/-

Judge in charge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.