

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore

**Special Case No. 04/2025**

**CNR: WBSP01-000033-2025**

Present:Rimpa Roy, Judge(JO code: WB00822),  
Special Court & 2nd A.S.J.,  
Alipore, South 24-Parganas.

Order No. 20

Dt. 02.12.2025

Record is put up today on the prayer of the I.O.

The I.O of this case has made a prayer for passing necessary direction upon the Director of CFDEEL, Salt Lake Kolkata to examine the seized articles vide seizure list dated 17.11.2025.

Heard the learned Special P.P. Perused the prayer.

The prayer of the I.O is considered and allowed for interest of investigation.

**The Director, Cyber Forensics & Digital Evidence Examiners' Laboratory, Salt Lake, Kolkata** is requested to examine the seized articles and send the report as early as possible.

**The I.O** of this case is directed to forward the seized articles with proper authentication.

Inform all concerned accordingly.

To date i.e. 05.01.2026 for appearance and I.O's report.

sd/-

Judge, Special Court &  
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.